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From Mrs Walker’s Desk 
 
Welcome back to another busy term at 
Tulloona Public School! After a tumultuous 
end to Term 1 with flooding and road 
closures, I look forward to a smooth and 
engaging Term 2!  
 
Students have settled back into school 
routines well this term and have displayed 
an eagerness to learn which is delightful to 
see. We have already done so much, 
including unpacking and investigating our 
tablet robotics, ANZAC Day investigation 
and commemoration and to cap off week 
two we will venture to the Goondiwindi 
Show!  
 
This term will be extremely busy with 
Macintyre cross country and athletics, usual 
sport and science with Croppa Creek PS 
and day trips to North Star and Yetman as 
part of our community of small schools. I 
encourage all families to keep an eye on 
their calendar so that your children can 
enjoy participating in these educational 
experiences. 
 
As term 1 was interrupted, can I ask again 
that each family organise a time with me to 
sit down and create some learning goals 
for the remainder of the year. This is an 
informal process but has a great impact on 
learning. Please contact me to arrange a 
time. 
 
Looking forward to all this term has to offer! 
Katherine Walker | Principal (relieving)  

What’s On At Tulloona PS? 
TERM 2 

Week 3 

Fri 30th April Macintyre Cross Country  

Week 4 

Tues 11th May NAPLAN  

Wed 12th May NAPLAN 

Thurs 13th May NAPLAN 

Week 5 

Newsletter Week 

Week 6 

Tues 25th May Sustainability Day North Star PS 

Wed 26th May STEM Day Yetman PS  

Thurs 27th May Sport at Croppa Creek PS 

Week 7 

Thurs 3rd Jun Sport at Croppa Creek PS 

Week 8 

Thurs 10th Jun Sport at Croppa Creek PS 

Newsletter Week 

Week 9 

Mon 14th Jun Queen’s Birthday Public Holiday  

Fri 18th May Macintyre Athletics Carnival  

Week 10 

Wed 23rd Jun Term 2 Assembly 

Fri 25th Jun Final Day of Term 2  
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